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COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
LIEN CERTIFICATE

Date ... 1.+ 07t , 19

OWNER OR REPUTED OWNER

I TR L T !
O B S W Vobist i o !\. .

[
|
[——

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

PARCEL NUMBER

Gatawl s Sonenshl Township
IN _t“ GeAt teAnaia Borough
City

This is to certify that, according to our records, there are no unpaid Taxes on

1 ! } .
the above mentioned property as of December 31, 19”’

Requested by: M. AL oadeowel | O

.L-,-},"-"; [

PP S

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

. FEE -.$2.00. by Lo

2/, /W )



A L, i
LUEH CERYEFLOALR |

bATE  6/13/91

hin 1a to cerstify that nccordlp bo our reenrds, the
tax llenn fu the Tax Clabm Bureay apalnst the propecty
tHeted bolow, an of December 1, 1990 ,in Catawissa Township

are no follova,. T e
Ouner or Reputed Gwner:  Creasy, Chas. W, Jr. & Jacqueline S. (5/?3?
Potmer Owner:  Creasy, Chas. Sr. & Chas, Jr. ~  (5/63)
mreel Ho. 09-08-11-1-C

besciiption  180.95 Ac.

TULAL
1990 § 676,00

TOTAL $676.00

The above flpures represent tlie dimounts due durlnp the month
of o o August 19 91

toLUIB LA UUUNTY‘:fx CLATIH BUREAU
.____._’O . C"\f{jr .

Director

Requested by: ____.-_...Harry:_A;_Roadarmel,_JL
B Sheriff
Fee: 55 .00




R Lk, Lo
LAEH ceRELFTOAY ,

JAVE - e/13791
hio 1a to certify thay necorditp to our records, the
tas Tlenas 1 Lhe Tax Clalm Butead dpalnust the property

Hsted below, ns of Becember 1, 19_9_0__“_,Ili___gg_g_@i_s_g_a__lm‘ghipm_____
are ag follows.

Dunetr ot Repuled Owner e C):E.as.}z_,_qﬂharles_w...._..Ir..,.--.&_.la,cque..lineu_s,_i__

Formoer Dwher

Prarveet Ho.

heserlptlon  jooxi84 . ~ | -~

1990 | $ 351.08

‘TOTAL $351.08

The above tlpures represent Lhe umounts dus dutinpg the montly
ofF August 19 91

Requested by: . Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.

- Sheriff”
Fee: 855,

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAR CLAIM BUREAU

T ISP~

Mrector (;/
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AR i, LT
1t UERTiF‘UATE

DATE  6/13/91

s ts Lo certdly that necordbiop bo our records, the
taw Tletts In the Tasx Clatm Bureay dpnlngt the property
thated below, ne of December b, 19 92,“1_\ Catawissa Township

me ng follows: -

Datier ot Repoted {pney: Creasy, Charles W. & Jacqueline S.  (1-84)

Forwer Owner:  Creasy, Donald E. Est.

Paveel Mo 09-08-11-E

beserlptton - 13.633 Ac.

TULAL

1990 $ 89.81

TOTAL $ 89.81

The above [lputes represent the swounts due durinp the mouth

ot L MpeMst 9 91

Requested byt  Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff

COLUHBIA Couliry 'TAX CLAIM BUREAU

s

Mrector O




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, R,
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SHITITL OF COLUMRIA COVINTY
prons Frxliny (IASE - ), By FEOIOIR PErFAneT
Ty Tty PEOWIRISTTIRS . PA (S80S (0T TRE G

February 10, 1992

Fress FEnterprise
F.O. Box 745
Bloomsburg,Pa, 17815

Dear Sirvg

Enclosed is CK#3826 in the amount of $608.69, which represents
pavmment for the advertising of the Sheriff's Sale No. 53 of 1991
against Charles Creasy.

If vou have anvy questions,please contact us,

Sinc¢erely,
‘ — .-ﬂ./

Lt
J .,HIL" {)etiut
Deputy Sheriff



HARRY A, ROADARME, JR.

J i
SLITRIFY OF COLUMBIA COINTY

Lrrese COMIRL LRONISE o P 0y, R
TR frey RUOOMSHIRS, TA 7RIS

February 10, 1992

Michael Irey, Esquire

38 W, 3rxd St.,
Bloomsbure,Pa, 17815

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is CK#3827 in the amount of $50,00,

pavment. for the Tegal work for Sheriff's Sale No.
Charles Creasy.

If you have anv questions, please contact us.

!

Sincerely, /
(/{/

FI g
J.H. /okint
Deputy Sheriff

TR P
ATY TRY LAY

which represents
53 of 1991 ngainst



NOGI, APPLETON, WEINBERGER & WREN, P C.
ATTORNEYS AT L AW

415 WYOMING AVENUE
SCRANTON, PENNSYLVANIA 18503

) ON . FE CK
JACOB I NOGI TELEPHONE 717 -063.8880 DONALD J. FENDRI

JOHN H. APFLETON CONNSEL T THE FIRM

JERRY .J. WEINBER.CER TELECOFIER 717-963-9372

MYLES B WREN* CLAREKS CREEN OFFICE:
CT 112 N. ABINGTON ROAD

MOERIS 1L RALUE CLARKS CREEN, PA 1841l

JOHM T CLARY, JR.

ANDREW J. KATSOCK, II™ TELEPHONE 717 -586-0358

February 4, 1992

DOUCLAS P THOMAS
JEFFREY 5. NEWMAN

+AL50 MEMBER OF NEW TORK BAR
#aa] 5O MEMBER OF MEW JERSEY BAR

J.H. Dent

Deputy Sheriff

Court House

P.O. Box 380
Bioomsburg, PA 17815

RE: First Columbia Bank
VS: Creasys Farms
Qur File: 22087

Dear Deputy Dent:

Enclosed please find our check in the amount of $341.05 which
is the balance due in the above captioned matter.

I am sorry for any inconvenience this may have caused.
Sincerely,

NQOGI, APPLETO WEINBERGER & WREN, P.C.

ARLENE JACOMS, PARALEGAL

Alljz
Fnclosure



60-58/313

NOGI, APPLETON WEINBERGER AND WREN, P.C. A _ _ . / 9 7
240 PENN AVENUE - y:
‘ SCRANTON, PENNSYLVANIA 18503 W/ "”, At g 66
JJ’/ — e —
AYN 24 2342@:{4&:4“ %ﬂduﬁw_x_/ 4’“—4(/ X ¥ DOLLAR
DATE _ T THE ORDER OF A . JeHECK amO

92/4/,%?
I

" OPERATG ACCOUNT

4 Z&Loffgwﬁ} R WY

-

(_’_,...
FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A. ,'f i 4/_’{ / \\ ______

WILKES-BARRE., PA.

*OQ97EE™ 130343005621 w3005wL8%m Lt
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SHERIFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 53 OF 1991 E.b. ISSUED OUT OF

THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, DIRECTED TO ME, THERE WILL
BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST
BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE, COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE,

BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANTA. ON

OCTOBER 31, 1991 10:00 A M,

iN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE
DEFENDANTS AND THE BELOW DESCRIBED LOT, PIECE, OR PARCEL OF LAND.
ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate
in Catawissa Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
descr ibed as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the center line of Legislative
Route 19889, the southwest corner of the hereinafter described
lot, and being South 84 degrees 26 minutes Rast 236.9 feet from
an iron rod corner of land of Donald E. Creasy; thence along line
of land of Charles W. Creasy, North 9 degrees 46 minutes East
236.8 feet to an iron rod buried; thence along line of land of
same South 8¢ degrees 14 minutes Bast 197.7 feet to an iron rod;
thence along line of land of same and along the waesterly line of
a private lane, South 9 degrees 45§ minutes West 236.89 feet ko an
iron rod in the center line of said Legislative Route 1548%;
thence along the center line of same MNorth 88 degrees 14 minutes
West 197.7 feet to the place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 1.87 acres
of land in all as more fully shown on a draft of survey made by
Susquehanna Land Surveyors, dated april 19, 1978, recorded
herewith and made a part herecf.

ALL THOSE THREE CERTAIN pieces and parcels of land
situate in Catawissa Township, Columbia County, Pennaylvania,
bounded and described as follows:

PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING at a stone corner, said stone
being 32 feet northwest of the center line of a public road
leading from Catawissa to Route 242, thence by land of Donald
Creasy north 18 degrees 58 minutes east 42.4 rods to an iron pin
corner; thence by same, south 74 deqrees west 135.4 rods to an
iron pin corner of land of Ralph Creasy; thence by land of same
north 89 degrees west 20.4 rods to an iron pin corner on the west
bank of a small run; thence by land of same and Joseph Brobst
south 89 degrees west 25 1/2 rods to an iron pin corner on line
of lands of Breech farm; thence along lands of the Breech farm
north 2 degrees 3¢ minutes east S51.64 rods to an iron pin corner

' near a white oak, formerly a stone; thence by same north 47
degrees west 44.2 rods to the south bank of the Susguehanna




ot

River; thence in a northeasterly direction along bank of said
River 34 rods, more or less, to a point; thence in a
northeasterly direction along the south right-of-way of the
Pennsylvania Railroad 229 rods, more or less, tc a post; thence
by land of Ben Helwig, now Paul Eyerly, south 2 degraes 3g
minutes east 133 rods to a stone corner; thence by same south 83
degrees 15 minutes east 33.5 rods to a stone corner in line of
land of Emanuel Johnson; and thence by Johnson south 21 degrees
25 minutes west 34.4 rods to a stone cormer; thence by same north
73 degrees 15 minutes west 21.4 rods to a point in an old lane;
thence by said land south # degrees 38 minutes east 12 rods to a
poeint in said lane; thence by said lane south 9 degrees 45
minutes west 31.5 rods to a point in the aforesaid public road;
thence by and along said road north 84 degrees west 38.8 rods to
the stone corner, the place of beginning. CONTAINING 187 acres,
more or less. WHEREON are erected a two-story frame dwelling,”
barn and other outbuildings and a one-story frame house. This
description is made from a draft made April 6, 1963, by Howard
Fetterclf, R.E.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING THEREFROM any adverses in the
chain of title.

PARCEL NO. 2: BEGINNING at an iron rod at the
northwest corner of lands of Martha Creasy and the eastern side
of a private access road in line of other lands of the Grantor;
thence by lands of the Grantor, north 11 degrees 44 minutes 149
seconds west 444.16 feet to an iron road; thence continuing by
lands of the Grantor, south 74 degrees 26 minutes 28 seconds west
1,629.48 feet to an iron rod in line of lands of Ralph Creasy;
thence by the same, north 14 degrees 43 minutes 38 seconds west
132.3 feet toc an iron rod in line of lands of the Grantee; thence
by the same, north 74 degrees 13 minutes 20 seconds east 2,228.34
feet to an iron axle in line of other lands of Grantee; thence by
the same, scuth 3% degrees 21 minutes 34 seconds west 671.68 feet
to an iron rod in line of lands of Martha Creasy; thence by the
same, south 78 degrees 36 minutes 30 seconds west 344.55 feet to
the place of beginning. CONTAINING 11.42 acres, This
description was prepared from draft of survey of James D. Creasy;--
R.5., dated March 3¢, 1983.

PARCEL NQ. 3: BEGINNING at an iron pin corner in the
southerly line of a private road and in line of land of the




Grantor herein named and thence running along the southerly line
of said private road N. 85 deqrees 15 minutes E. a distance of
138 feet to an iron pin corner in line of other lands ¢f the said
Grantor; thence along the line of land of said Grantor S. 4
degrees 45 minutes E. a distance of 184 feet to an iron pin
corner; thence continuing along the same 5. 85 degrees 15 minutes
W. a distance of 199 feet to an iron pin corner; thence
continuing along the same N. 4 degrees 45 migutes W. a distance
of 184 feet to an iron pin corner, the place of beginning and
containing 42 acres as per a survey and draft made by Howard
Fetterolf, R.E. on May 11, 1964. '

ALSO EXCEPTING AND RESERVING FROM PARCEL NO. 1 the
following described parcels of land:

Deed of conveyance from Charles W. Creasy, Jr. and
Jacqueline §. Creasy, his wife, to Charles W. Creasy, III as will
be found of record in Columbia County Deed Book 286, page 992.
Deed was dated May 12, 1978, consisting of 1.7 acres of land.

Peed of conveyance from Charles W. Creasy, Jr. and
Jacqueline §. Creasy, his wife, dated September 14, 1373 to
Francis L. Young, et ux, as will be found in Columbia County Deed
Book 264, page 48, consisting of 5.85 acres with 33°' right-of-way
2588' long from south end to Route 19¢89.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO ALL CLAIMANTS and parties in interest

that the Sheriff will, for all Sales where the filing of a Schedule
of Distribution is required, file the said Schedule of Distribution
no later than thirty (30) days after the Sale, in his office where
the same will be available for inspection and that distribution will

be made accordance with the schedule, unless exceptions are filed
thereto within ten (10) days thereafter,

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of FIRST COLUMBIA BANK

AND TRUST COMPANY f/k/a BLOOMSBURG BANK COLUMBIA TRUST COMPANY,
against CHARLES W. CREASY, JR. and JACQUELINE S, CREASY, his wife,
and CHARLEE W. CREASY, III and BRENDA CREASY, his wife.

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent cash or certified check TIME OF SALE,
balance cash or certified check within eight (8) days after Sale.
Said premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County.

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County

MYLES R, WREN, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HDUSE - P. 0. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONT
(717) 784-1931 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717} 784-63M)

December 17, 1991

Mr. Myles R. Wren, Esquire-
NOGI, APPLETON, WEINBERGER &
WREN P.C.

240 Penn Ave.,

Scranton, Pa, 18503

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a copy of the Sheriff's Cost Sheet for the Writ
of Execution Mortgage Foreclosure No. 53 of 1991 E,D., First
Columbia Bank and Trust Company f/k/a Bloomsburg Bank Columbia
Trust Company Vs Charles W. Creasy, Jr. and Jacqueline 5, Creasy,
his wife, and Charles W. Creasy, III and Brenda Creasy, his wife,

Since the Bankruptcy was filed on July 24, 1991, the Sheriff's
Sale had to be continued, which it was and still not being resolved.

As -you can see from the cost sheet, the advance cost was $750.00
and the total bill is $1,091.05, leaving a balance of $341.05, It
would be greatly appreciated if your office could forward the remaining
balance to the Sheriff's Office, If this action is re-issued,
everything would have to be re-done,

If you have any questions, please contact us,
Slncérel ,

,@34

Députy Sherlff




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

o

'.

SHERITF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHEONE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380

24 H2UR PHONE
(717) 784-1991

BLGOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717) 784-6300

July 30, 1991
Mr., Myles R. Wren, Esquire
240 Penn Ave,,
Scranton, Pa. 18503

Dear Sir:

The Sheriff's Sale for Writ of Execution No, 53 of 1991 E.D.

First Columbia Trust Vs Creasy has been continued upon your request
until Oet, 31, 1991 at 10:00 A,M,

If you have any questions, please contact us,
Sincerely, RQ%”"
“-,_- (\ ‘{),LQ—.,/
Joﬁ. Dent
Deputy Sheriff
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" Address:..29. EAST._MAIN_STREET®:

FOR COURT USE ONLY

Date Petibtesriled... ..

. : _ Case Number.....................
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURTFOR THE MIDDLE . .. DiSTRICT .OF PENNA. " Bankruptey Judge.... ..o
Inre .CHARLES w. CREASY, JR. B | " CHAPTER 13
) Jg‘?}%“;g‘;%sir CREASY . . " bemers{ . VOLUNTARY PETITION
Soc. Sec. No. 203:16:5044" ’ Debta}’;"Empld'yei’iTax__,ld.__No. ' e & EX_HIBIT “B*

t1f this form is used jor joint petitioners wherever the word “petitioner” or words referring to petitioners are used they shall be read as if in the plural.}

e

1. Petitioner’s ﬁaaﬂiﬁg address, mcludmgcounty,ls _
© R.R.¥1, BOX. 304 o
CATAWISSA, - PA 17820

2. Petitioner has  ff] resided within this district for the preceding 180 days.
[ had his(ker) domicile within this district for the preceding 180 days. - .
() had hisfher) principal place of business within this district for the preceding 180 days.
(3 had his(ker) principal assets within this district for the preceding 180 days,

L] resided or been domiciled or had his(ker) principal place of business within this district for
a lorger portion of the preceding 180 days than in any other district,

3. Petitioner ié gualified to. file this._ petiffon and is entitled to the .beneﬁts of title 11, United States Code as a volun-

tary debtor._

. 4 JA éopy; of pét'i-tio.;ter_’s__:propos«éd pla;i;‘('i'ated ; o S 19 ils"atts.che_d;_ L
' Petitioner intends to file a plan pursuant to chapter 13 of title 11, United States Code. .~ . 7

5. A declaration in the form of Exhibit “B” is attach

d to a"n_(_l_ made a part of this petition.}

C o

ST e A . TR g,

R

L. - R

n - B A 3 v

_WHérefg,‘e, petitioner prays for relief m a?.:corc_lénée with (.‘l.l_apt;r 13 of title ll.uylgléd Sl&tés\'.C.oi_iqlf._-f__"_ .. r

Ouu 6 . - P_c!titioner{fﬂ s%nsiqu:tfeprf:sgqt;i b.yattomey,;f-._-

Slgned

_.,B.L.QQ&SBUR.G;.:.PA‘._.'.'.J._IB.IS.?: . i ’ : evens il
-+ " DECLARATION B / A
INDIVIDUAL; - I; : - the 'péiitfdhé'x-' 'ns;n;ed in the fé';'eédi:i‘;’iiet_ition," Heclafe under pen:

- alty of perjury under the laws of the United _Stat_t_:é that the foregoing is true and correct, - .-

Jowr Inovmuats: We, CHARLES W. CREASY, Jr. ' 4 yacouE INE S. CREASY . the
" petitioners named in the foregoing petition, declare under penalty of perjury unir:uggle hws of the Ur(i:nes:gtates that the fore-

going is true and correct.

.2

Petitioner

Petitioner - /

1, ROBERT W. BUEHNER, JR. the atfomejr for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare tha;
I have informed the petitioner that he or she may proceed under chapter 7 or 13 of title 11, United State Code, and have
explained the relief available under each such chapter.

Iy 24199 Q&an . 8

- Executed on Signature of Attorney for Petitioner

Executed on  JULY 24 19971 Signature: . X _NZ M LG

EXHIBIT “B”

3070 O#cial Form Nos. 1 & 4, Exhihit “'B*, chapler 13, 10-84 S TORT AIF IS Bl UM AOCDS fuft



ATTORNEY-AT-LAW
455 MARKET STREET BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
717-784-1460

July 23, 1991

Harry Roadarmel, Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
West MainStreet
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Charles W. Creasy, III and Brenda J. Creasy,his wife.
Dear Harry:

This letter will confirm the telephone conversation between
my secretary and Jim Dent of this date with regard to the filing
of the Bankruptcy by Charles W.Creasy,III and his wife, Brenda
J. Creasy.

A copy of their Petition is enclosed for your files.

Very tru1{Pyours,
—?i ;agtlJuuyjl

Deanna R. Pealer-Wenzel

Enclt.



B103
{1/87)

BANKRUPTCY PETITION COVER SHEET

CASE NUMRER {Court Use Only)

NAMF OF DFBTOH

CHARLES

INSTRUCTIONS: This form must be completed by the debtor of the debtor’'s attorney
and submltted to the clerk of court upon the filing of the petition.

{!mt First M!n‘dls}

W. CREASY,ITII

NAME OF JOINT DE BTCIH {Spouse} {Last, First, Middle)

BRENDA J. CREASY

ALL OTHER MNAME

S.INCLUDING TRADE NAMES, USED B THE

DEBTOR IN THE LAST B YEARS

ALL OTHE R MAMES;: INCLUDIN_ RADE NAMES usso BY THE
Jain mrdn tN THE LAST \RS7 T

SCCIAL SECURITY

R.D.#

NO. AND/OR EMFLOYER'S TAX ID Nao.

SOCIAL SECURITY NO. AND/OR EMPLOYER'S TAX 1D NO,

wPh?Z-K2-0244

ADDRESS OF DEBTOR (Street, City, Stata. and Z1p Coda)

1, Box 304A

'Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ADBDRESS OF JOTNT GEBTOR (Stroet, Clty, State, and Zip Cadsl

R:D.# 15 Box 3D4A
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

NAME OF COUNTY

_?UFHﬂBIA

NAME OF COUNTY

COLUMBIA

THE PETITION IS F

£l Chapter 7
[Jcn, 7 Brok
[Lich.o

1 Chapter 11

TYPE OF PETITION
%] voluntary Petition [1 Involuntary Petition

CHECK PROPEFI BOXES

CHAPTER OF THE BANKRUPTCY CODE UNDER WHICH

ILED (Check One Bax)

[J chapter 11 Railroad
er L1 chapter 12

Chapter 13

[ see. 304

NATURE OF DEETOR
[ gusiness - Complete A, B, C below } @ Wage Earner

A. FORM OF ORGANIZATION {Check One Box)
0 Individual -~ 3 Partnership
{1 corparation Publicty Held [J Corporstion Closely Held
B. TYPE OF BUSINESS {Chick Ohe Box] '

1 Farmer 1 trarsportation 1 Construction
[1 Proafacsivna {J Manufacture f Mining [J Real Estate
7] Retail /wholesale O Cther Business

€. BRIEFLY DESCRIBE NATURE OF BUSINESS

1-15

[x]

- DEBTOR'S ESTIMATES S ST

ESTIMATED NUMBER OF CREDITORS
1649 ' s506.99 tdo-99b 16900-Gver .

Y e ]

oy

Mo assets wili be avaniable far drstnbutwn tu l:redntors

Assets witl He avallable tor distribotich ta drdditars

tinder 50

)

Linder 50

[]

ESTIMATED ASSETS (IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS!

ESTIMATED LIABT

50-99 100-498 - 500-993 1000-over .

Ly L]

-] ESTIMATED NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES—CHAPTER J1LAND 12 ONLY

1198 . .. zboe . 100999 ,, 100Q-over

Y

LITIES [IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS)
50-99 100499 500-999 1000-over

EsnMATED NGO, OF EQLHTY SECURITY HOLDERB_CH. 11 & 12 ONLY
1-19 2099 100-99% 10040 -over

0o 0.0 o U

Ll

Deanna R.

ATTORNEY FOR THE DEBTOR (Firm Name, Address, Tel. No.}

Pealer—Wenzel Esqulre

455 Market Street L
0 wBhagmepurg, PA 17815 (717)734_1460:=- ’

ATTORNEY FDR THE PETITIONER {IF INVOLUNTARY PETITION]
[Firm Mame, Address, Tel, No,)

CFILING FEE (Check One Box) I:[I Fiting Fee D Filing fée to bé pald in 1Astalimtrits by ihdividuely asly. Must atrdeh dlgned application for the coure's
’ ttihsideration indicating that the deblor ie unebla to pay fde except in installments. Rule 1006 (b)),

Attached

RELATED BANKRUPTCY CASE {IF ANY)

3093 Bankruptes conet

DEBTOR N e e CASE NO.. .
pISTRICT T DIVISIONAL OFFICE NAME OF JUDGE

/)
DAT PRINT NAME OF ATTORNEY SIGNATURE OF"QII?N'EBJ , )(
2 /2. 3/c 1 [oewni £ PENCE-Wvel (| | S N N

sheet. RINY LAY

FTo. sy JULIUS BLU‘KBE’QG, INC.NYC 10013



BK 122
(R 84)

Hnited States Bankruptey Court

NOTICE TO INDIVIDUAL CONSUMER DEBTOR(S)

If you intend to file a petition for relief under the bankruptcy laws of the United States, and your debts are primarily
consumer debts, the Clerk of Court is required to notify you ol each chapier of the Bankruptcy Code under which you
may scek relief. You may proceed under:

Chapter 7—liquidation, or

Chapter 11—Reorganization, or

Chapter 13— Adjustment of Debts of an Individual
with Regular Income

If you have any questions regarding the information contained in this notice, you should consult with your atlorney.

Clerk of Court

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

I hereby certify that 1 have read this notice.

oaren. . 23/ ) (el o ﬂ%

Debtor

éﬁ.«%/fm.q e

Joint D;b(or, if any

INSTRUCTIONS: jf the debtor is an individual. a copy of this notice personally signed by the debtor must accompany any
bankruptey petition filed with the Clerk. If filed by joint debtors, the Hotice miust he personally signed by each. Failure to comply may
resudt in the petition not heing accepled for filing.

3092 Clerks potice. 11174
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P PRESS-ENTERPRISE, INC.

April 24, 1592

Columbia County Sheriff Department
Court House

P.O.

Attn:

Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
J.H. Dent/Deputy Sheriff Re: Charles W. Creasy
Mr. Dent,

Dear

Please find attached copy of check #3826 from the Columkia

County Sheriff Department. This check references a "Sheriff'sg

sale

#53 or 91 on Creasy".

I have not been able to find anything in our system under

the name Charles Creasy. I believe the initial civil complaint
may have been filed as Charles Creasy, Indv & t/a ...{business

name }

«+ Our file is probably set up under the business name.

Please forward copies of any paperwork you may have concern-—

ing this case. Any information you can supply us with will be
appreciated.

Thank you for your time and assistance on this matter,

Sincerely,

Debra M. Mucci
Credit Representative

Enclosure

April 27, 1992 Dep. Dent called Debra amd asked what the problem was and she advised

she couldn't find the account to credit this payment. Debra asked Dep. Dent to send

her a copy of the advertising and bill from the Press Enterprise, which Dep, Dent did
this date.

3185 Lackawanna Avenue ¢ Rloomsburg, PA {7815 (717) 784-2121 o (717) 784-9226 FAX /J
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA 3S.
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA '

Laraalne, Kreischer, Publisher. aAsst,. ., being duly sworn according to law deposes
and says that Press-Enterprise is a‘newspaper of general circulation with its principal oftice
and place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, and w. - fablished on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published

daily (except Sundays® - :jegal Holidays) continuously in said Town, County and State since
the date of its est: - .inent; that hereto attached is a copy of the legal notice or
advertisement in the 2 entitled proceeding which appeared in the issue of said newspaper
on..July. 3rd, Jv " l0th, and July 17th. . ... .. .. . . . .. ... ,19 91
exactly as printed an: 'ished: that the affi -* is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which le ve ~ent or n was published; that neither the affiant nor
Press-Enterprise are ir I ‘er of said notice and advertisement, and
that all of the allegati: . . =t . ..enlent as to time, place, and character of

publication are true.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this . . . . . / 4)\'{" day of . ( il bif 19 4/ .........

.:\/

My Commission Expires

Donnauﬁsmaugs?,ealma Publie

ry

Scott Tep., Columbia
wcﬁaé?meimsomgw
Mermber, Pennsylvarnia Aseociation of Notaries
And now, . ., ... ... . .. 19 . . .. ., 1 hereby certify that the advertising and publication
charges amourting to $ . . .. .. .. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the fee for this
affidavit have een paid in full.




